
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR  

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID AND AWARDING A CHANGE ORDER TO 

BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE 2013 

STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 

Resolution 2014-123 
 
WHEREAS, Brannan Sand and Gravel Company submitted a bid on May 10, 2013, for the 2013 

Street Maintenance Program, and, 

  

WHEREAS, Brannan Sand and Gravel Company agreed to perform the work for total bid 

amount of $4,632,443.10, and, 

 

WHEREAS, Brannan Sand and Gravel Company agreed to perform the work described as the 

Berkley Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements change order in the amount of $166,531.60, 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, Brannan Sand and Gravel Company submitted Change Order No. 12 and agrees to 

perform the work in the amount of $292,613.00. 

 

   WHEREAS, the current contract amount is $4,798,974.70 plus proposed change order No. 12 in 

the amount of $292,613.00 equals a total project cost of $5,091, 587.70. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Addendum Two to the Agreement with Brannan Sand and Gravel 

Company for the 2013 Street Maintenance Program and Change Order No. 12 be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign Addendum Two 

to the Agreement with Brannan Sand and Gravel Company after approval as to form is 

completed by the County Attorney's Office.  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following 

vote: 

Henry  Aye 

Tedesco  Aye 

Hansen  Aye 

 Commissioners 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 

County of Adams ) 

 

I,    Karen Long    , County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in 

and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is 

truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said 

Adams County, now in my office. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at 

Brighton, Colorado this 10
th

 day of March, A.D. 2014. 

 

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners 

Karen Long: 

 

        By: 

  
          Deputy 

 

 










